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WEEKLY NEWSLETTER  NO. 4 
President Vasilis gave his inauguration speech, outlining the program 
and plans for the Rotary year 2014-2015 with a clear vision to ‘re-
energize’ the club. At least one speaker is planned for each month, 
and several high calibre speakers have already confirmed. There will 
be Fellowship evenings, and at least one major fundraising event. 

After the speech, the scholarship was discussed. It was suggested 
and agreed to the present scholar, Andria Masia would be continued 
for another year, as her results passed the threshold.  

It was suggested that past scholars should be invited for club 
meetings to speak about their career paths. 

The president invited proposals for Paul Harris Fellow candidate. PP 
George Papadopoulos stated that a Paul Harris Fellowship was 
awarded to Karolina Pelendritou, but was never formally bestowed 
on her. PP Papadopoulos will try to make contact and arrange a date. 

Next Meetings: 

30th July: Presentation Service Projects, Club Administration 
6th August: Presentation Membership, Public Relations 
13th August: holiday 
20th August: holidays 
27th August: holiday 
3rd September: Business meeting 
 
https://www.facebook.com/RotaryClubofLimassol 

District 2452 – Club 13371 – Year 2014/2015 
President: Vasilis Hadjivasiliou 

 

President Vasilios Hadjivassiliou vasilis.hadjivassiliou@cy.pwc.com +35799620678
Secretary Dieter Rohdenburg drohdenburg@intership-cyprus.com +35799636292
Treasurer Kyriakos Panayiotou kyriacos.panayiotou@kpmg.com.cy +35799550405
Past President Thasos Kyriakides thkyriakides@cablenet.com.cy +35799626517
Internet officer Jochen Niemann jochen.niemann@gmail.com +35799531088
M embership Theophilos Theophilou doraperf@cytanet.com.cy +35799692270
Public relations Stelios Petropoulos stpetrop@cablenet.com.cy +35799460460
Service projects Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com +35799674731
Club Administration George Countas countasg@cytanet.com.cy +35799696169
Rotary Foundation Alexis Stavrou alexisstavrou@cytanet.com.cy +35799630057
Stg At Arms Graham Lock brython@cytanet.com.cy +35799559417
President Elect Socrates Socratous ssocratous@ygiapolyclinic.com +35799645045
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